0101002317
369.00

2
0101001235
358.50

3
0101001011
351.00

4
0101001277
348.00

6
0101002026
336.00

COMMUNAL CATEGORY
& SELECTED UNDER
WHICH CATEGORY

BC (OBCM)
GT G- 1/1

MBC/DC
MBC/DC_G- 1/1

BC (OBCM)
BC (OBCM) G- 1/2

BC (OBCM)
BC (OBCM) G- 2/2

OTHERS
GT W- 1/1
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LIST OF CANDIDATES SELECTED PROVISIONALLY FOR APPOINTMENT BY DIRECT RECRUITMENT TO THE
POST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF CO-OPERATIVE AUDIT IN THE TAMIL NADU CO-OPERATIVE SERVICE (NOTI. NO.02/2022)
ARRANGED IN THE ORDER OF MERIT

NAME
GENDER &
DOB

K.MANICKAM
MALE
17/05/1978

S.KUMAR
MALE
20/04/1985

R.SIVALINGAM
MALE
05/05/1990

N.SURESHKUMAR
MALE
19/06/1978

S.GAYATHRI
FEMALE
26/11/1993

EDUCATIONAL
QUALIFICATION

NATIVE DISTRICT &
DISTRICT IN WHICH
CURRENTLY RESIDING

B.Com commerce

M.Com., (without Co-operation), SALEM

Dip. in co-operative mgt

B.Com commerce

M.Com., (without Co-operation), Salem

B.Com., COMMERCE AND COMPUTER APPLICATIONS

M.Com., (Co-operative Management), TENKAST / i

R.SIVALINGAM

29.01.2022

B.Com., COMMERCE TIRUPPUR -

M.Com., (without Co-operation), TIRUPPUR ~ s

B.Com., accountancy THIRUVARUR

M.A., economics, CHENNAT
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SL. RANK COMMUNAL CATEGORY NAME EDUCATIONAL NATIVE DISTRICT & PHOTO
NO. REG.NO. & SELECTED UNDER GENDER & QUALIFICATION DISTRICT IN WHICH
MARK WHICH CATEGORY DOB CURRENTLY RESIDING

6 16 BC (OBCM) L.STEFFI B.Tech., BIOTECHNOLOGY
0101002302 BC (OBCM) W- 1/1 FEMALE CHENNAT
316.50 20/07/1988
7 20 SC S.SUBHA DEVI B.Com., COMMERCE
0101003130 SC_ G- 1/1 FEMALE M.Com., (without Co-operation), Chennai :
307.50 07/10/1976 S SUBHA DEVI
10-02-2022
8 25 MBC/DC L.SUGANYA B.Com., Commerce and accounts KANCHEEPURAM
0101002262 MBC/DC_W— 1/1 FEMALE THIRUVALLUR
291.00 15/06/1989

NOTE: The publication of the above Consolidated Mark List is purely provisional subject to the decision
of the Commission and subject to the outcome/final orders to be passed in W.A.(MD) No.181 of 2023 and
CMP (MD) NO.2247 of 2023 and W.P.No.34604 of 2022, W.P.No.24711 of 2023, W.P.No.13657 of 2024 and other
cases relating to this recruitment, if any, pending on the files of the Hon’ble High Court of Judicature
at Madras / Madurai Bench of Madras High Court.
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