TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

LIST OF CANDIDATES SELECTED PROVISIONALLY FOR APPOINTMENT BY DIRECT RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF CO-OPERATIVE AUDIT IN THE TAMIL NADU CO-OPERATIVE SERVICE (NOTI. NO.02/2022) ARRANGED IN THE ORDER OF MERIT

	RANK REG.NO. MARK	COMMUNAL CATEGORY & SELECTED UNDER WHICH CATEGORY	NAME GENDER & DOB	EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION	NATIVE DISTRICT DISTRICT IN WHIC CURRENTLY RESID	CH	РНОТО
1	1 0101002317 369.00	BC(OBCM) GT_G- 1/1	K.MANICKAM MALE 17/05/1978	B.Com commerce M.Com., (without Co-opera Dip. in co-operative mgt	ation),	SALEM	
2	2 0101001235 358.50	MBC/DC MBC/DC_G- 1/1	S.KUMAR MALE 20/04/1985	B.Com commerce M.Com., (without Co-opera	ation),	Salem	
3	3 0101001011 351.00	BC(OBCM) BC(OBCM)_G- 1/2	R.SIVALINGAM MALE 05/05/1990	B.Com., COMMERCE AND COMMINION M.Com., (Co-operative Man		S TENKASI	R.SIVALINGAM 29.01.2022
4	4 0101001277 348.00	BC (OBCM) BC (OBCM) _G- 2/2	N.SURESHKUMAR MALE 19/06/1978	B.Com., COMMERCE M.Com., (without Co-opera	ation),	TIRUPPUR TIRUPPUR	SURESHKI MAR N
5	6 0101002026 336.00	OTHERS GT_W- 1/1	S.GAYATHRI FEMALE 26/11/1993	B.Com., accountancy M.A., economics,		THIRUVARUR CHENNAI	

TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

LIST OF CANDIDATES SELECTED PROVISIONALLY FOR APPOINTMENT BY DIRECT RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF CO-OPERATIVE AUDIT IN THE TAMIL NADU CO-OPERATIVE SERVICE (NOTI. NO.02/2022) ARRANGED IN THE ORDER OF MERIT

	. RANK . REG.NO. MARK	COMMUNAL CATEGORY & SELECTED UNDER WHICH CATEGORY	NAME GENDER & DOB	EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION	NATIVE DISTRICT OF CURRENTLY RESIDING	Н	РНОТО
6	16 0101002302 316.50	BC(OBCM) BC(OBCM)_W- 1/1	L.STEFFI FEMALE 20/07/1988	B.Tech., BIOTECHNOLOGY		CHENNAI	
7		SC SC_G- 1/1	S.SUBHA DEVI FEMALE 07/10/1976	B.Com., COMMERCE M.Com., (without Co-opera	ation),	Chennai	S. SUBHA DEVI 10-02-2022
8	25 0101002262 291.00	MBC/DC MBC/DC_W- 1/1	L.SUGANYA FEMALE 15/06/1989	B.Com., Commerce and acco		KANCHEEPURAM THIRUVALLUR	

NOTE: The publication of the above Consolidated Mark List is purely provisional subject to the decision of the Commission and subject to the outcome/final orders to be passed in W.A. (MD) No.181 of 2023 and CMP (MD) NO.2247 of 2023 and W.P.No.34604 of 2022, W.P.No.24711 of 2023, W.P.No.13657 of 2024 and other cases relating to this recruitment, if any, pending on the files of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Madras / Madurai Bench of Madras High Court.

//True Copy//

Section Officer